

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS DIVISION OF FINANCE

Purchasing Department Joseph Thomas, Purchasing Director 525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS 67203 Phone: 316 660-7255 Fax: 316 383-7055

http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp

ADDENDUM 2 #15-0101 PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

October 13, 2015

In order to ensure vendors have access to complete information prior to submitting a response, Sedgwick County issues a written addendum regarding all questions and requests for clarification received. The following are clarifications regarding the above mentioned solicitation.

- 1. The due date for this RFP will be pushed back by two weeks. The new due date is October 27, 2015. All responses must be received and stamped by 1:45 pm CDT. We are located at 525 N. Main St., 8th floor.
- 2. Tentatively, Board of Bids and Contracts meeting for recommendation will be on November 12, 2015 at 10:00 am CST. That meeting is held at 525 N. Main St., 3rd floor.
- 3. Tentatively, Board of County Commission meeting for award will be on November 18, 2015. That meeting is held at 525 N. Main. St., 3rd floor.

All addenda's will be posted to the Sedgwick County Purchasing website, http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp no later than the date and time posted on the Request for Proposal document. **Vendors are responsible for checking the website and acknowledging any addenda on the Proposal Response Form.**

Kara Kingsley Purchasing Agent